RADIATION CONTROL PROGRAM

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS (oldest to newest)

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
C & Y Global Inc.	X-Ray	R47859	Pasadena, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	01/04/2022
GHX Industrial LLC	X-Ray	R47999	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	01/04/2022
Modern Dental Professionals- Houston, PC d/b/a Castle Dental & Monarch Dental Associates	X-Ray	R09023	Pasadena, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	01/04/2022
Precious Thompson, DDS, PLLC	X-Ray	R39961	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 - Delinquent fees	Conditions	01/04/2022
Tetra Tech, Inc.	Laser	Z03522	Pasadena, California	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	01/04/2022
Palo Pinto County Hospital District d/b/a Palo Pinto General Hospital	Mammography	M00664	Mineral Wells, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Clinical image quality	Administrative Penalty \$13,500.00 and Conditions	01/04/2022
Starr County Hospital District	Mammography	M00789	Rio Grande City, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 - Mammography equipment evaluation 25 TAC §289.230 - Medical radiographic technologist continuing education 25 TAC §289.230 - Digital Mammography quality control tests	Administrative Penalty \$13,000.00	01/04/2022
St. David's Heart & Vascular, PLLC	Laser	Z06265	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	01/04/2022
Doc Management Corporation	X-Ray	R04636	Humble, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	01/06/2022
Etre Belle Medspa	Laser	Z03962	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	01/06/2022
Members Only Dental PA	X-Ray	R39593	Trophy Club, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	01/06/2022
Oncall Emergency Center Memorial Villages	X-Ray	R38125	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	01/06/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Park Plaza Dental	X-Ray	R37727	Porter, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	01/06/2022
Sunset Meadows Dental Specialists PA	X-Ray	R35217	Pearland, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	01/06/2022
Tillman Dental & Orthodontics PLLC	X-Ray	R34851	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	01/06/2022
Encore PCCP Aubrey PLLC	X-Ray	R41243	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.232 – Radiation Safety Officer duties	Administrative Penalty \$2,625.00	01/10/2022
Great Smiles Dental and Orthodontics, PA	X-Ray	R30975	Carrollton, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	01/10/2022
Metropolitan Transit Authority of Harris County	X-Ray	R47986	Deer Park, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Conditions	01/10/2022
Stephen M. LaDuque, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R27439	Stephenville, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	01/10/2022
Grapevine Internal Medicine, PA	X-Ray	R17963	Grapevine, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure and technique chart 25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$2,250.00	01/11/2022
Jina L. Kaiser, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R20745	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$625.00	01/11/2022
Pure Oral Surgery, PLLC	X-Ray	R48024	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$370.00	01/11/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Core Integrative Health Solutions, LLC d/b/a Core Integrative Health	X-Ray	R43186	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	01/20/2022
Morris, Michael L., DDS	X-Ray	R05125	League City, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$2,500.00	01/20/2022
Precision Podiatry, PA	Laser	Z02857	Round Rock, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Conditions	01/20/2022
Roy C. Gully, DVM, PC	X-Ray	R14922	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 and §289.231 - Failure to complete and return the Veterinary Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	01/20/2022
SMB Combined Ventures, PLLC	X-Ray	R39279	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	01/20/2022
Zechy PLLC d/b/a Signature Dental Arts	X-Ray	R32254	Colleyville, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	01/20/2022
Beverly Hill Wellness Spa II, LLC	Laser	Z04507	Cedar Park, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	01/24/2022
Dr. Carl M. Naehritz III, DC, PC	X-Ray	R26497	Hurst, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	01/24/2022
Jason R. Bailey, MD, PA	X-Ray	R42952	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	01/24/2022
Keep Smilin Family Dental PLLC	X-Ray	R39175	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	01/24/2022
La Frontera Dental PLLC	X-Ray	R37058	Round Rock, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	01/24/2022
Rezvani, PLLC d/b/a Sonic Dental	X-Ray	R40605	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	01/24/2022
Texas Sports & Family Medicine, PLLC	X-Ray	R27555	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	01/24/2022
Ryan Street, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R48148	Amarillo, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$370.00	01/27/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
The Specific Chiropractic Center of Fort Worth, LLC	X-Ray	R42690	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	01/27/2022
Techemet, LP	X-Ray	R48222	Pasadena, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	01/27/2022
Alan M. Gross, DDS, PC	X-Ray	R35848	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/01/2022
Bissonnet Dental PA	Laser	Z06320	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$230.00	02/01/2022
Cochran, Bradley S., DDS	X-Ray	R20805	Denver City, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/01/2022
Heath Bryan Coleman of Texas, DDS, PLLC d/b/a DDS Dentures + Implant Solutions	X-Ray	R32489	Lake Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	02/01/2022
JDC Healthcare Management, LLC d/b/a Jefferson Dental Clinic	X-Ray	R07944	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	02/01/2022
Stephens Rockwall PLLC d/b/a Key Whitman Eye Center	Laser	Z06301	Rockwall, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$230.00	02/01/2022
Weslaco Pediatric Dentistry, PLLC	X-Ray	R41690	Weslaco, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/01/2022
Harlingen Medical Center, LP	Mammography	M00753	Harlingen, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	02/07/2022
Pendergrass/Wil kie Dentistry Partnership	X-Ray	R07551	Amarillo, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/07/2022
Rami Alsaleh, LLC d/b/a Montrose Advanced Dentistry	X-Ray	R40749	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/07/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Sanmina Corporation	X-Ray	R47925	Carrollton, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	02/07/2022
TX-SCD Dental PC d/b/a Aspen Dental	X-Ray	R37951	Syracuse, New York	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	02/07/2022
Vasquez Dental Health Center LLC	X-Ray	R34789	Edinburg, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/07/2022
Yorktown Dental Spa PLLC	X-Ray	R39501	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/07/2022
Allied Pain and Rehab Specialist, LLC	X-Ray	R39480	Bedford, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	02/09/2022
Dexafit DFW, LLC	X-Ray	R41815	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	02/09/2022
Geo Group, Inc., The	X-Ray	R32632	Laredo, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	02/09/2022
Gregg Edward Ueckert, PLLC	X-Ray	R34316	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	02/09/2022
ISmile Dental PA	Laser	Z03552	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	02/09/2022
IMS Medical, LLC	X-Ray	R39313	Scottsdale, Arizona	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	02/09/2022
Integrative Health Technologies	X-Ray	R43760	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	02/09/2022
JW Sanders PLLC	Laser	Z04927	Westlake Hills, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	02/09/2022
Lifetime Chiro and Wellness	X-Ray	R39437	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	02/09/2022
New Life Wellness and Med Spa	Laser	Z03998	Tomball, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	02/09/2022
North Tarrant Aesthetics Center, PLLC	Laser	Z01824	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	02/09/2022
Regional Engineering Inc.	Radioactive Material	L06471	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 - Delinquent fees	Revocation	02/09/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
TX-SCD Dental PC d/b/a Aspen Dental	X-Ray	R39800	Syracuse, New York	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	02/09/2022
Segapeli, David H., DDS	X-Ray	R16193	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	02/10/2022
Port Lavaca Veterinary Clinic, Inc.	Laser	Z06293	Port Lavaca, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Conditions	02/10/2022
Project Management Associates, PLLC	Radioactive Material	L06825	Southlake, Texas	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 9 – Designated storage and/or use of radioactive material	Administrative Penalty \$2,250.00	02/10/2022
Scott & White Clinic d/b/a Baylor Scott & White - The Brenham Clinic	Mammography	M01595	Brenham, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Communication of mammography results 25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography facility survey	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	02/10/2022
Best Doctors Clinic, LLC	Laser	R33419	Sugar Land, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022
Brown, DDS, Scott B., MSD	X-Ray	R12907	San Angelo, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022
Centro De Salud Familiar La Fe, Inc.	X-Ray	R05779	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/14/2022
Cosmetic Surgery of the Southwest	Laser	Z01400	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022
Dental Designs Studio, PLLC	X-Ray	R45582	Allen, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022
Dentistry in Fredericksburg, PLLC	Laser	Z03474	Fredericksburg, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Encompass Health Rehabilitation Hospital of San Antonio, Inc.	X-Ray	R16760	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022
Healthcare Intervention, Inc.	X-Ray	R37305	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022
Heart and Vascular Clinic of San Antonio, PLLC	X-Ray	R47650	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	02/14/2022
Heart Endovascular and Rhythm of Texas, PA	Radioactive Material	L06814	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Possession of radioactive material without an exemption or authorization by a specific or general license 25 TAC §289.252 – Failure to notify the Department of bankruptcy 25 TAC §289.252 – Storage of radioactive material at a residential location 25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice	Administrative Penalty \$100.00	02/14/2022
Jaeckle, Patrick M., DDS	X-Ray	R37030	Austin, Texas	of Violation (NOV) 25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022
Jeffrey W. Moore, DDS, PA d/b/a North Star Dental	X-Ray	R29595	Richardson, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/14/2022
Just Braces of Texas, PLLC	Laser	Z02781	Texas City, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022
Metroplex Surgicare Partners, LTD	Laser	Z01051	Bedford, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022
Mobile X-Ray of Amarillo	X-Ray	R20514	Amarillo, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Smileeasy Dental Wheatland PLLC	X-Ray	R41288	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/14/2022
Ultrafryer Systems, Inc.	Laser	Z00328	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022
Vernon C. Farthing, MD	Laser	Z02475	Lubbock, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022
Victory Medical Center Plano, LP	Laser	Z03843	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022
Waco Eye Associates, PA	Laser	Z06251	Waco, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	02/14/2022
Zenith Education Group Inc.	X-Ray	R40452	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	02/14/2022
Anna Family Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R29980	Anna, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/18/2022
Clapp, Jason, DDS d/b/a Pediatric Dental World	X-Ray	R27786	Highland Village, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/18/2022
El Campo Memorial Hospital	Mammography	M00506	El Campo, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$10,000.00	02/18/2022
Hemmo A. Bosscher, MD, PA	X-Ray	R29371	Lubbock, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Radiation Protocol Committee (RPC) for fluoroscopically- guided interventional (FGI) procedures	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/18/2022
Michael L. Fuentes, DDS, PA d/b/a Spring Cypress Oral Surgery and Implant Center	X-Ray	R40990	Tomball, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/18/2022
Modern Aesthetics Dental, PA	X-Ray	R35895	Tomball, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/18/2022
Stokes Orthodontics	X-Ray	R06984	Sherman, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/18/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Taline Aghajanian, DDS, PLLC d/b/a Tuth Dental	X-Ray	R41068	Katy, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	02/18/2022
Texas Dental Practices, PLLC	X-Ray	N/A	Richardson, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$370.00	02/18/2022
Texas Health Harris Methodist	Radioactive Material	L02303	Bedford, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	02/18/2022
Austin Total Healthcare, LLC	X-Ray	R43204	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/01/2022
Community Health Center of Lubbock	X-Ray	R30906	Lubbock, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 and §289.205 – Entrance exposure measurements and failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	03/01/2022
Emory Dental PLLC	X-Ray	R48083	Emory, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$370.00	03/01/2022
Mark E. Glover, DDS, MSD, PC	X-Ray	R26512	Dallas, Texas,	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Conditions	03/01/2022
Paul Chiropractic, PC	X-Ray	R45626	Royce City, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure measurements 25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to Notice of Violation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/01/2022
Radiology Clinics of Laredo	Mammography	M00131	Laredo, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Collimated light field quality assurance 25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit program 25 TAC §289.230 – Written report of mammography examination results	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	03/01/2022
Roadrunner Radiology Equipment, LLC	X-Ray	R30991	Bastrop, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	03/01/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Valley Internal Medicine Associates PLLC	X-Ray	R28525	Mission, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/01/2022
Allen, Charles M., Jr., DDS, MS	X-Ray	R31856	Corpus Christi, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/02/2022
Carus Dental PC	X-Ray	R29708	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	03/02/2022
Endodontic Associates of Irving, PA	X-Ray	R32769	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/02/2022
Focus Dental PLLC	X-Ray	R48179	Harker Heights, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/02/2022
Gebhard, John D., DDS	X-Ray	R10792	Sherman, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/02/2022
Haight Family Dentistry	X-Ray	R22248	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/02/2022
Heaton Pediatrics, PLLC d/b/a Allstar Children's Dentistry	X-Ray	R36416	Harker Heights, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/02/2022
Juli Powell, DDS & Ada Tiller, DDS, PC d/b/a Powell & Tiller Dental Care	X-Ray	R21654	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/02/2022
Lower Valley Dental Associates	X-Ray	R31413	Brownsville, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/02/2022
Marlon A. Henderson, PA	X-Ray	R28237	Grand Prairie, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/02/2022
Primary Care Solutions, Inc.	X-Ray	R48272	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/02/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Shimadzu Precision Instruments, Inc.	X-Ray	R28093	Coppell, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/02/2022
Stonebridge Dental LLP	X-Ray	R29519	McKinney, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/02/2022
Civilcorp LLC	Radioactive Material	L06652	Victoria, Texas	25 TAC §289.202 – Dose limits for individual members of the public 25 TAC §289.202 – Physical controls License Condition 18 – Visual inspection and maintenance program	Administrative Penalty \$2,250.00	03/09/2022
La Joyas Neighborhood Doctor, PA	X-Ray	R28968	Mission, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Conditions	03/09/2022
Richard A. Nichols, DPM, PA d/b/a Alliance Foot & Ankle Specialists	X-Ray	R17039	Grapevine, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Technique chart	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/09/2022
Texas Health Arlington Memorial Hospital	Laser	Z00311	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Conditions	03/09/2022
Wentian Huang, MD, PhD, PC	X-Ray	R32365	Garland, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/09/2022
Columbia Medical Center of Plano Subsidiary, LP	Laser	Z06231	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/10/2022
Columbus Community Hospital	Mammography	M00697	Columbus, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	03/10/2022
Family Practice Associates, LLP	X-Ray	R23879	Wichita Falls, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Entrance Exposure	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	03/10/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
				25 TAC §289.202 – Decommissioning of radioactive material site(s)		
Harrison Walker and Harper LP	Radioactive Material	L05992	Paris, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Holding radioactive material in storage	Conditions	03/10/2022
				25 TAC §289.202 – Radiation Protection Program		
J. Troy Bacon Dentistry, PLLC	X-Ray	R36229	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/10/2022
La Joya Pediatric Dentistry, PLLC	X-Ray	R41652	La Joya, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/10/2022
Memorial MRI & Diagnostic, LLC d/b/a Memorial MRI & Diagnostic	Mammography	M01643	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Clinical image quality 25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$2,625.00	03/10/2022
Rock Engineering and Testing Laboratory, Inc.	Radioactive Material	L05168	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 16 – Designated storage and/or use of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.202 – Physical controls	Administrative Penalty \$2,875.00	03/10/2022
Torres Metal Recycling, Inc.	Radioactive Material	G02470	Sealy, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 - Delinquent fees	Conditions	03/10/2022
Albert L. Ouellette, DDS, PLLC	X-Ray	R48216	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$740.00	03/16/2022
Goodsmiles Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R33868	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/16/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Hempstead Dental, PC d/b/a Hempstead Dental	X-Ray	R39511	Hempstead, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/16/2022
JDC Healthcare Management d/b/a Jefferson Dental Clinic	X-Ray	R07944	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/16/2022
Nimesh Shingala, DDS, PC d/b/a Aspen Dental	X-Ray	R39873	East Syracuse, New York	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/16/2022
Nimesh Shingala, DDS, PC d/b/a Aspen Dental	X-Ray	R39873	East Syracuse, New York	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	03/16/2022
Robert C. Terrill, PA	Laser	Z06207	Frisco, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$920.00	03/16/2022
Seton Family of Doctors d/b/a Ascension Texas Imaging	Mammography	M01679	Kyle, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	03/16/2022
Walton, Jerald W., DDS	X-Ray	R15303	Gilmer, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/16/2022
Herrera, Rodolfo, Jr., DDS	X-Ray	R25882	Del Rio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	03/21/2022
Gardea Dental Equipment & Service	X-Ray	N/A	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Conditions	03/24/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Great Expressions Smiles PLLC	X-Ray	R39946	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/24/2022
Knoveltech Corp	X-Ray	R47795	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$290.00	03/24/2022
Tomball Smiles Dentistry, PC d/b/a Tomball Smiles Dentistry	X-Ray	R39927	Irvine, California	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/24/2022
Ascension Seton d/b/a Ascension Seton Edgar B. Davis	Mammography	M00282	Marble Falls, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties 25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit program	Administrative Penalty \$14,000.00	03/29/2022
AVPM TX 5 PLLC d/b/a The FE Animal Hospital	X-Ray	R47635	Santa Fe, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/29/2022
Compass Engineering Corporation	X-Ray	R48193	Dayton, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/29/2022
Fadal Pediatric Dentistry PA	X-Ray	R40131	Longview, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/29/2022
H T Dental Associates PA d/b/a Laurel Oaks Dental Care	X-Ray	R32766	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/29/2022
Innovative Dentists of Houston, PC	X-Ray	R02132	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/29/2022
Larry W. Treadaway, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R07760	Ennis, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/29/2022
Management Affiliates of Northeast Houston, LLC	X-Ray	R34657	Kingwood, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Radiation Protocol Committee (RPC) Members	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/29/2022
Marshall Family Dentistry	X-Ray	R37126	Marshall, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/29/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Patterson Dental Supply, Inc.	X-Ray	R06728	Eagan, Minnesota	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	03/29/2022
Patterson Dental Supply, Inc.	X-Ray	R06728	Eagan, Minnesota	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	03/29/2022
Ronald L. Berry, DMD, PA d/b/a Westover Hills Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery	X-Ray	R32344	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	03/29/2022
Sid Peterson Memorial Hospital d/b/a Peterson Health	Mammography	M00126	Kerrville, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	03/29/2022
Susan Roshan, DDS, PLLC d/b/a Mothers' Choice Dental	X-Ray	R40119	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	03/29/2022
VVC of Texas LLC d/b/a Border Animal Hospital	X-Ray	R48246	Weslaco, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$870.00	03/29/2022
Alfredo V. Gonzalez, MD, PA	X-Ray	R48161	Pharr, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	03/31/2022
Bel Esc Health PLLC, Midland, Texas	X-Ray	R42227	Midland, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/31/2022
Epica Medical Innovations, LLC	X-Ray	R38562	San Clemente, California	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/31/2022
Jackson, Philip D., DDS	X-Ray	R19972	Sulphur Springs, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	03/31/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Network Provider Associates, PC d/b/a Lowes Farm Dental	X-Ray	R32900	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$9,000.00	03/31/2022
Care				25 TAC §289.232 – Radiation Safety Officer duties		
Network Provider Associates, PC d/b/a Village Elm Dental Care	Laser	Z06185	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/31/2022
VVC of Texas LLC d/b/a Port Isabel Animal Clinic	X-Ray	R48212	Port Isabel, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	03/31/2022
Allen Gandy, DDS, MS, PA d/b/a Gandy Orthodontics	X-Ray	R29357	Frisco, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/04/2022
BLC Dental PLLC d/b/a Advance Dental	X-Ray	R31599	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/04/2022
Delgado Orthodontics PA	X-Ray	R31967	North Richland Hills, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/04/2022
Harden, Jan Raymond, DDS	X-Ray	R06374	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/04/2022
Jupiter Dental Group d/b/a Dental Kids Zone	X-Ray	R40385	Lake Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	04/04/2022
Kumar Hiremath, DDS, PA d/b/a Hiremath Orthodontics	X-Ray	R40922	Keller, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/04/2022
Lauren R. Austin, DDS, PC	X-Ray	R35008	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/04/2022
McElhaney, Joey, DDS d/b/a Frisco Dental Square	X-Ray	R29029	Frisco, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/04/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Michael R. Martin, DC, PC d/b/a Martin Chiropractic Clinic	X-Ray	R07947	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/04/2022
Occumed Plus- Grand Prairie, LLC	X-Ray	R41639	Garland, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/04/2022
Peters, Michael R., DDS	X-Ray	R22380	Amarillo, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/04/2022
DFW Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery, PC	X-Ray	R31692	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/08/2022
Tiffany Jacob, DDS, PLLC	X-Ray	R41299	Richardson, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/08/2022
Back By Design PLLC	X-Ray	R38470	Iowa Park, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/08/2022
Extraordinary Health and Wellness	X-Ray	R48649	The Colony, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/08/2022
Heenan Johnson, Jr., DDS d/b/a Doctors Johnson and Johnson	X-Ray	R09643	Lubbock, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/08/2022
Texas Medical Careers Limited	X-Ray	R48012	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Conditions	04/08/2022
Mission City Healthcare, PA d/b/a Mission City Healthcare	X-Ray	R38822	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Operator credentialing	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	04/13/2022
MXR Imaging Inc.	X-Ray	R06725	Mentor, Ohio	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	04/13/2022
Pampa Animal Hospital PLLC	X-Ray	R48169	Pampa, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$290.00	04/13/2022
Piney Woods Chiropractic PLLC d/b/a Foundation Health Chiropractic	X-Ray	R47689	McKinney, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/13/2022
Allied Orthodontic Services, PLLC	X-Ray	R31767	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
American Derma Solutions and Spa	Laser	Z06295	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	04/18/2022
Angelo Tattoo Removal & Laser	Laser	Z03557	San Angelo, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	04/18/2022
Briseno, Michael J., DDS	X-Ray	R14730	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/18/2022
Carrie C. Muzny, DDS, PC	X-Ray	R37892	The Woodlands, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 - Delinquent fees	Conditions	04/18/2022
Christopher M. Williams, DDS, PLLC d/b/a Shiloh Family Dental	X-Ray	R41020	Tyler, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/18/2022
Chrysalis Dental Arts, PLLC	Laser	Z04484	Duncanville, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	04/18/2022
City Creek Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R40897	Temple, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	04/18/2022
CMP Recycling & Transport	X-Ray	R43622	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2022
Craig G. Berkley III, DDS, PC	X-Ray	R08915	Odessa, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2022
Dental Impressions PC	X-Ray	R40791	Keller, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/18/2022
Metropolitan Dental Associates, PA	X-Ray	R39735	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Optimum Diagnostic Imaging Center, LLC d/b/a Optimum Imaging Center	Mammography	M01608	McAllen, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties 25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	04/18/2022
Pegasus Inspections & Consulting	X-Ray	R39584	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2022
Pristine Smiles of Irving, PLLC	X-Ray	R41062	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2022
Sante Wellness and Aesthetics	Laser	Z04518	Southlake, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	04/18/2022
Smile Effects Family Dental & Orthodontics, PLLC	X-Ray	R36917	Rowlett, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2022
Talvet, Inc.	X-Ray	R00943	Hurst, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Veterinary X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2022
Talvet, Inc.	Laser	Z03332	Hurst, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	04/18/2022
Timebridge Dental PLLC d/b/a Revive Dental of Lewisville	X-Ray	R41499	Lewisville, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/18/2022
TU Dentista PC	X-Ray	R36154	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2022
Zamora, Carlos F., DVM	X-Ray	R23431	Dickinson, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Veterinary X-ray Registration	Revocation	04/18/2022

Name	Level of	License	City of	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary	Date of
Name	Licensure	Number	Residence		Action	Action
Panhandle Perforators, Inc.	Radioactive Material	L03065	Pampa, Texas	25 TAC §289.252(a)(2); §289.252(y)(2) and License Condition 4; §289.252(z)(2); 25 TAC §289.252(f)(3)(M) and License Condition 14; §289.202(e)(3) and (mm)(1)(B); §289.253(k) and (ee)(5); 289.253(o)(1); 289.201(g)(4); 289.202(nn)(1); §289.202(q); and §289.252(x)(11)	Conditions	04/19/2022
Inspection Associates, Inc.	Radioactive Material	L06601	Cypress, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Risk-Significant Radioactive Material (RSRM)	Conditions	04/21/2022
Jason M. Mahoney, DMD, PLLC	X-Ray	R41763	Haskell, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/21/2022
Wilbarger County Hospital District d/b/a Wilbarger General Hospital	X-Ray	R01411	Vernon, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/21/2022
Academy Dentists PA d/b/a Academy Dentists	X-Ray	R40666	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/26/2022
Cook, Mike, DDS	X-Ray	R15993	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/26/2022
Driggers, Terry L., DDS	X-Ray	R12185	West Columbia, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/26/2022
EPI Materials Testing Group LLC	X-Ray	R32370	Spring, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – Failure to complete and return the Minimal Threat Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	04/26/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
First Family Care PLLC	X-Ray	R37294	Roanoke, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.226 – Inventory	Administrative Penalty \$10,500.00	04/26/2022
				25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer duties	\$10,500.00	
Jose Antonio Brigman, PA d/b/a Helotes Family Dentistry	X-Ray	R31357	Carrollton, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	04/26/2022
Naftis, Matthew, DDS	X-Ray	R13689	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/26/2022
Nguyen & Ho Real Estate Co. LLC	X-Ray	R48186	Ennis, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	04/26/2022
North Babcock Dental PLLC	X-Ray	R41030	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/26/2022
Radiation Oncology of the South Plains, PA	X-Ray	M01126	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 –	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	04/26/2022
				Lead interpreting physician duties		
Sunrise Dental Center	X-Ray	R20687	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/26/2022
Bill Lokey Company, Inc.	X-Ray	R37842	Haltom City, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	04/27/2022
Bonin, M. Todd, DDS	X-Ray	R31439	Spring, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	04/27/2022
Highroad Ventures, LLC	X-Ray	R42862	Kelso, Washington	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	04/27/2022
Ho & Nguyen, PLLC	X-Ray	R40363	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	04/27/2022
J. A. Houck, DVM, PA	X-Ray	R40352	Frisco, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	04/27/2022
San Pedro Smiles, PA	X-Ray	R35207	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	04/27/2022
JMMDDS PLLC d/b/a Snow Dental	X-Ray	R40800	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/28/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Rosita Hamidi Dental PC d/b/a Smile Time Dental	X-Ray	R33304	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	04/28/2022
Aesthetic Laser Academy, Inc.	Laser	Z03485	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	04/29/2022
Bay Area Aesthetics, LLC	Laser	Z04369	Webster, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	04/29/2022
A Bright Smile 4 Kids, LLC	X-Ray	R35463	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Alexandra Garcia, DDS, MS, PA	X-Ray	R30232	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/02/2022
Caleen Cantrell, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R29286	Frisco, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	05/02/2022
Chad R. Seabold, DDS, MD, PA	X-Ray	R33672	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Claxton, Mark K., DDS	X-Ray	R16109	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Corpus Christi Animal Clinic	X-Ray	R05740	Corpus Christi, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Veterinary X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Davinci Pain Consultants	X-Ray	R44885	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
DRV Dental Clinics, LLC	X-Ray	R39365	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Easley Animal Hospital	X-Ray	R12123	Pampa, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Veterinary X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Elgin Medical Center	X-Ray	R09232	Elgin, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Express Urgent Care	X-Ray	R41578	Liberty, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Harkness, W. E., DDS	X-Ray	R07704	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Harwood Oaks Animal Clinic	X-Ray	R16010	Bedford, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 and §289.231 – Failure to complete and return the Veterinary Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Conditions	05/02/2022
Libertad Internal Medicine Group, PA	X-Ray	R46579	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Lonestar Foot & Ankle Group, LLC d/b/a Lonestar Foot & Ankle	X-Ray	R40619	Granbury, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	05/02/2022
Mahabir, Dindial, DDS	X-Ray	R07757	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Marco A. Ruiz, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R36378	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Mark C. Grant, PLLC d/b/a West Orem Dental	X-Ray	R40807	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/02/2022
Nameli Enterprises, LP	Laser	Z03458	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Oaktree Veterinary Associates, Inc.	X-Ray	R11856	Friendswood, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Veterinary X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Pearland Modern Dentistry PC	X-Ray	R36477	Irvine, California	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/02/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Pet Vet Management Consultants Frisco 1, LLC	Laser	Z04237	Frisco, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Smile Experts, PLLC	X-Ray	R39512	Port Lavaca, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/02/2022
Sonya G. Morgan, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R35561	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/02/2022
Southeast Texas Nephrology Associates, PA	X-Ray	R33610	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/02/2022
Spring Creek Foot Clinic	X-Ray	R18120	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Ted I. French, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R08917	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	05/02/2022
Vcare Health Services	X-Ray	R38594	Corsicana, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
William R. Reeves, Jr., DDS, PC	X-Ray	R36413	Granbury, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	05/02/2022
Del Mar Medical Center, PA	X-Ray	R37360	Laredo, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/05/2022
Panhandle Information Technology	X-Ray	N/A	Amarillo, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes 25 TAC §289.226 –	Administrative Penalty \$3,500.00 or \$2,500.00 based on Conditions	05/05/2022
Ambulatory Strategies Physician Group	X-Ray	R40837	San Antonio, Texas	Unregistered 25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/09/2022
Beloved Dental, PLLC	Laser	Z04855	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/09/2022
Burkhart Dental Supply Co.	X-Ray	R40454	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 - Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/09/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
CEMEX Construction Materials South, LLC	Radioactive Material	L06412	New Braunfels, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Unlicensed 25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 13 – Radiation Safety Officer duties 25 TAC §289.201 – Leak test results 25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 16 – Physical inventories License Condition 17 – Visual inspection and maintenance program 25 TAC §289.202 – Radiation Protection Program	Administrative Penalty \$16,500.00	05/09/2022
Elite Orthopaedics of El Paso, PLLC d/b/a El Paso Orthopedic Specialists	X-Ray	R44117	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	05/09/2022
Gulfside Dental- Beaumont PLLC	X-Ray	R37105	Carrollton, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/09/2022
Lee Fitzgerald, DDS d/b/a Forte Implant Center	X-Ray	R18954	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/09/2022
Spring Chiropractic and Rehab Center, PC	X-Ray	R27362	Spring, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational exposure monitoring	Administrative Penalty \$2,250.00	05/09/2022
Texdentalcare, PC	X-Ray	R35538	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/09/2022
West Tex Urgent Care, PLLC	X-Ray	R40215	Midland, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/09/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Advanced Chiropractic North, Plano, Texas	X-Ray	R22475	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas 25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational exposure monitoring	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	05/11/2022
Anna A. Kaiser, DVM, PA	X-Ray	R29781	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/11/2022
Dental Offices of Irene Kiansky Blaess, PA	X-Ray	R41173	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	05/11/2022
Monteris Medical Corporation	Laser	Z04019	Minneapolis, Minnesota	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/11/2022
Premier Foot & Ankle, PLLC d/b/a Premier Foot & Ankle	X-Ray	R38983	Mesquite, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	05/11/2022
Shanley Family Chiropractic, LLC	X-Ray	R37484	Keller, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer duties	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00	05/11/2022
Tolunay Engineering Group, Inc.	Radioactive Material	L06840	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/11/2022
Carus Dental PC	X-Ray	R29708	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	05/16/2022
Christus Spohn Health System Corporation d/b/a Christus Spohn Hospital Corpus Christi - Shoreline	Laser	Z06245	Corpus Christi, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	05/16/2022
Cato, Eric, DDS, MS	X-Ray	R21883	Amarillo, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/16/2022
Design Dental Group, PLLC	X-Ray	R34027	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/16/2022
El Paso Eye Surgeons PA	Laser	Z06449	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Conditions	05/16/2022
Grand Parkway Imaging & Sleep Center, Inc.	X-Ray	R35589	Sugar Land, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/16/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Lakeside Dental PA	X-Ray	R27236	Little Elm, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/16/2022
Marlon A. Henderson, PA	X-Ray	R28237	Grand Prairie, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/16/2022
Mint Orthodontics PLLC	X-Ray	R41026	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/16/2022
				25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 16 – Radiation Safety Officer duties 25 TAC §289.202 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted		
Northeastern Pavers, LLC	Radioactive Material	L05665	Granbury, Texas	areas 25 TAC §289.252 - Physical inventories License Condition 14 - Visual inspection and maintenance program 25 TAC §289.201 - Receipt, transfer, and disposal records 25 TAC §289.201 - Leak test records 25 TAC §289.202 - Radiation surveys of storage areas 25 TAC §289.202 - Survey instrument calibration records 25 TAC §289.202 - Radiation Protection Program 25 TAC §289.202 - Utilization records 25 TAC §289.202 - Utilization records	Administrative Penalty \$29,000.00	05/16/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Park Dentistry for Kids Sienna, PLLC d/b/a The Beach House Pediatric Dentistry	X-Ray	R48548	Missouri City, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/16/2022
Prosper Braces PLLC d/b/a Prosper Trail Orthodontics	X-Ray	R48207	Prosper, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	05/16/2022
Ronald G. Ritchie, DC, PC	X-Ray	R18977	Garland, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/16/2022
St. Nicholas Dental, PA	X-Ray	R29838	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/16/2022
WRVMC PLLC	X-Ray	R27362	College Station, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/16/2022
Pristine Image Med Spa, LLC	Laser	Z04485	Tyler, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/19/2022
Trico Technologies	X-Ray	R20056	Brownsville, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/19/2022
Animal Hospital on Milam Road LP	X-Ray	R27771	Sanger, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 and §289.231 – Failure to complete and return the Veterinary Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	05/23/2022
Blake G. Sinclair, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R47102	Morrisville, North Carolina	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	05/23/2022
E. Drew Moore, DDS, MS d/b/a Village Periodontics & Implant Dentistry	X-Ray	R36464	Highland Village, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/23/2022
Heart Institute of Brownsville, LLP	Mammography	M01461	Brownsville, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Communication of mammography examination results 25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	05/23/2022
Medspa Texas, LLC	Laser	Z04456	Beaumont, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/23/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
San Jose Clinic	X-Ray	R15999	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	05/23/2022
Smile 360 PLLC	X-Ray	R36971	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/23/2022
Spring Mint Dentistry, PLLC	X-Ray	R40358	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/23/2022
Steven M. Sanchez, DDS, Dentistry and Orthodontics	X-Ray	R40980	Boerne, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/23/2022
Willow Bend Clinic, Inc.	X-Ray	R17729	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/23/2022
Camp Wisdom Back and Neck Care Center	X-Ray	R15636	Duncanville, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	05/24/2022
Core Integrative Medical Solutions PLLC	Laser	Z06289	Farmers Branch, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Conditions	05/24/2022
Fort Worth Hope Center	X-Ray	N/A	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 - Failure to comply with a Department Order	Conditions	05/24/2022
Podiatric Medical Partners of Texas PA	X-Ray	R40544	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas 25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer duties	Administrative Penalty \$10,500.00	05/24/2022
Cementum LLC	X-Ray	R40939	Nacogdoches, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	05/25/2022
Huffman Dental Center	X-Ray	R13792	Humble, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	05/25/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Radcom Associates LLC	X-Ray	R24304	Garland, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Providing radiation machine services to an unregistered facility	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	05/25/2022
Westgate Skin & Cancer, PLLC	X-Ray	Z04213	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	05/25/2022
ER of Texas Colleyville LLC	X-Ray	R48197	Colleyville, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/01/2022
Hanna, Kelly D., DDS	X-Ray	R24119	Corpus Christi, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/01/2022
Michael K. Crossley, MD, PA d/b/a Heart of Texas Family Medicine	X-Ray	R39015	Vidor, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00 or Conditions	06/01/2022
Owens Corning Insulating Systems LLC	Laser	Z06351	Waxahachie, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Conditions	06/01/2022
Smile Kreations Dental Care PLLC	X-Ray	R46986	Blue Mound, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	06/01/2022
Stonebridge Foot & Ankle, PLLC	X-Ray	R35388	McKinney, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational exposure monitoring	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/01/2022
Civil & Environmental Consultants Inc.	Radioactive Material	NRC License No. 37- 28465-01	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania	25 TAC §289.252 – Reciprocal recognition authorization	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	06/02/2022
Harlingen Medical Center Limited Partnership	X-Ray	R44413	Harlingen, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Conditions	06/02/2022
Lockheed Martin Corporation d/b/a Lockheed Martin Aeronautics	Laser	Z00106	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Conditions	06/02/2022
Austin Center for Outpatient Surgery, LP d/b/a Northwest Hills Surgical Hospital	X-Ray	R21840	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	06/06/2022
Century Asphalt, LTD	Radioactive Material	L06539	Baytown, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	06/06/2022
Dental Health Associates of Texas, PC	X-Ray	R37818	Effingham, Illinois	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/06/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Frontline Richmond Medical Center LLC	X-Ray	R40627	Richmond, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Radiation Protocol Committee (RPC) for computed tomography systems	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/06/2022
Houstonian Dental SW PA	X-Ray	R48442	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/06/2022
Craig K. King, MD	Laser	Z06397	Longview, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Conditions	06/06/2022
SA Dental of Frisco, PLLC	X-Ray	R38821	Frisco, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	06/06/2022
Sara A. Bender, DDS, MS, PA	X-Ray	R28667	Frisco, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/06/2022
Texas Quality Drilling, LLC d/b/a TQD Group	Radioactive Material	L07118	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 9 – Designated storage of radioactive material	Conditions	06/06/2022
Bautista, Eddie	X-Ray	N/A	Edinburg, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$16,000.00	06/08/2022
Dr. Wu Pediatric Dentistry PLLC d/b/a Bellaire Kids Dental	X-Ray	R40825	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/08/2022
For You Dental Group PLLC d/b/a For You Dental	X-Ray	R38247	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/08/2022
MAS-TEK Engineering & Associates Inc.	Radioactive Material	L04864	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.202 – Telephone report to the Department 25 TAC §289.252 – Storage of radioactive material after last principal use	Administrative Penalty \$6,500.00	06/08/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Memorial MRI & Diagnostic, LLC	Mammography	M01381	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit program 25 TAC §289.230 – Clinical image quality	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	06/08/2022
Mission Dental, PA d/b/a Mission Dental	X-Ray	N/A	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 - Failure to comply with Department Orders 25 TAC §289.232 - Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$20,000.00 and collect \$8,000.00 previously assessed Administrative Penalty	06/08/2022
Podiatric Medical Partners of Texas PA	X-Ray	R40544	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	06/08/2022
Swan Dental PLLC d/b/a Swan Dental	X-Ray	R42319	Sugar Land, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/08/2022
Texas General Hospital, LP	Radioactive Material	L06440	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	06/08/2022
Texas Health Presbyterian Hospital Plano d/b/a Texas Health Neighborhood Care and Wellness Prosper	Mammography	M01489	Prosper, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Communication of mammography examination results 25 TAC §289.230 – Clinical image quality	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	06/08/2022
Wynnewood Dental Care, Inc.	X-Ray	R16446	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 - Failure to comply with Department Orders	Revocation	06/08/2022
Nguyen & Huynh, DDS, PA d/b/a Dentist USA	X-Ray	R8051	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	06/09/2022
Sugar Land Modern Dentistry PC	X-Ray	R34896	Irvine, California	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	06/09/2022
Rachael H. Smith, DVM d/b/a Animal Hospital of San Antonio	Laser	N/A	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/14/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Ideal Dental of Crescent, PLLC	X-Ray	R40784	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/16/2022
New Heights Dental and Braces, PA d/b/a New Heights Dental	X-Ray	R25115	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/16/2022
Patterson Verma PLLC	X-Ray	N/A	Albuquerque, New Mexico	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	06/16/2022
Stanley Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R09964	Marble Falls, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/16/2022
Texas Dental Associates PA	X-Ray	R27655	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	06/16/2022
Advanced Orthodontics and Oral Surgery of Laredo, PC	X-Ray	R41250	Laredo, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/20/2022
Carestream Health Inc.	X-Ray	R31921	Rochester, New York	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	06/20/2022
Hill Country Memorial Hospital	Mammography	M00445	Fredericksburg, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/20/2022
Laredo Regional Medical Center LP d/b/a Doctors Hospital of Laredo	Laser	Z02880	Laredo, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/20/2022
Modern Dental Professionals- San Antonio, PC d/b/a Culebra North Dental Care	X-Ray	R30695	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	06/20/2022
Pizza Hut Inc.	X-Ray	R35929	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – Failure to complete and return the Minimal Threat Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	06/20/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Siloam Chiropractic and Acupuncture PLLC	X-Ray	R27303	Carrollton, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	06/20/2022
John M. Richards, DDS, PLLC	X-Ray	R36164	Conroe, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/05/2022
Dorsey II, Eldridge F., DDS	X-Ray	R05862	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/06/2022
Modern Dental Professionals- Houston, PC d/b/a Castle Dental & Monarch Dental Associates	X-Ray	R09023	Pasadena, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	07/06/2022
Texas Orthopedic and Sports Medicine Center PA	X-Ray	R24633	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	07/06/2022
Foster McArthur Dental PC	X-Ray	R32100	Katy, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/07/2022
Kovach Oral Surgery, PLLC d/b/a Trinity River Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery	X-Ray	R41600	Willow Park, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/07/2022
Otto, Milton J., DDS	X-Ray	R11747	Manchaca, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Conditions	07/07/2022
Preferred Medical Imaging LLC	X-Ray	R41809	Dallas, Texas	Timer accuracy 25 TAC §289.227 – Beam limitation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	07/07/2022
Smile Care, PLLC	X-Ray	R31750	Terrell, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	07/07/2022
Mauricio Tovar, DDS d/b/a Washington Dental	X-Ray	R26846	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/07/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
CMT Associates LLC	Radioactive Material	L06945	Denton, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 9 – Designated storage and/or use of radioactive material	Conditions	07/08/2022
Diamond One Dental Services, PLLC d/b/a Dental Fun Zone	X-Ray	R37025	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/08/2022
Lantern Dental Clinic, Inc.	X-Ray	R27190	DeSoto, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	07/14/2022
Lubbock County Hospital District d/b/a Lubbock Medical Center	X-Ray	R19402	Lubbock, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/14/2022
Modern Dental Professionals – El Paso, PC d/b/a Monarch Dental	X-Ray	R38041	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	07/14/2022
Oak Grove Veterinary Hospital LLC	X-Ray	R48696	Little Elm, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$290.00	07/14/2022
Overholser, Cynthia, DDS d/b/a Lake Jackson Family Dentistry	X-Ray	R34029	Lake Jackson, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/14/2022
Professional Service Industries Inc.	Radioactive Material	L04946	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 9 – Designated storage and/or use of radioactive material	Administrative Penalty \$9,000.00	07/14/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
	Licensure	L06471	Residence	25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 9 – Designated storage and/or use of radioactive material	Action	07/14/2022
Regional Engineering Inc.	Radioactive Material		Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.257 – Hazardous material training 25 TAC §289.202 – Radiation Protection	Conditions	
				Program 25 TAC §289.252 – Physical inventories		
			License Condition 14 – Visual inspection and maintenance program			
Veterinary Centers of America-Texas, Inc.	X-Ray	R34277	DeSoto, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/14/2022
Young's Dental	X-Ray	R49061	Cerritos, California	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$290.00	07/14/2022
Atascocita Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R40929	Humble, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	07/15/2022
D & T Dental Associates	X-Ray	R13628	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	07/15/2022
Jasper Animal Hospital, Inc.	X-Ray	R29815	Jasper, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	07/15/2022
Mainland Dental Center	X-Ray	R14725	Texas City, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	07/15/2022
Parkway Dental Professionals, PC	Laser	Z04429	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	07/15/2022
Paz Animal Collective, PLLC	Laser	Z05048	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	07/15/2022
SCI Funeral & Cemetery Purchasing Cooperative	X-Ray	R39314	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	07/15/2022
W Dental Group, PA	Laser	Z04076	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	07/15/2022
Arion Veterinary PLLC	X-Ray	R48561	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$290.00	07/18/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Bergeson Chiropractic Clinic PC	X-Ray	R40188	Friendswood, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer duties	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00	07/18/2022
Double Arc Dental PC d/b/a Dual Arc Dental	X-Ray	R37053	Schertz, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/18/2022
John Kordomenos, LMP	X-Ray	N/A	Westmont, Illinois	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Conditions or Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	07/18/2022
Pioneer Inspection Services, Inc.	Radioactive Material	L06553	Spring, Texas	25 TAC §289.202 – Radiation surveys of storage areas 25 TAC §289.255 – Radiographer trainee credential	Administrative Penalty \$6,500.00	07/18/2022
PPV of Texas PLLC d/b/a All Care Veterinary Hospital	Laser	Z06319	Olympia, Washington	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$230.00	07/18/2022
Southern Methodist University	Radioactive Material	L02887	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Unlicensed 25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 13 – Radiation Safety Officer duties 25 TAC §289.252 – Storage of radioactive material after last principal use	Administrative Penalty \$2,250.00 and Conditions	07/18/2022
Universal Endocontics PLLC	X-Ray	R36459	Weatherford, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/18/2022
1st Care Dental, PA	X-Ray	R35448	Cypress, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/26/2022
Bissonnet Dental PA	X-Ray	R34060	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/26/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Camin Cargo Control Inc.	X-Ray	R21732	Pasadena, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – Failure to complete and return the Minimal Threat Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/26/2022
Fields, Hardy H., DDS, MSD	X-Ray	R19416	Mesquite, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/26/2022
GEDC of Texas LLC	X-Ray	R41923	Southfield, Michigan	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/26/2022
GVCC Inc. d/b/a Gulf Coast Control Valves	X-Ray	N/A	Pasadena, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered 25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	07/26/2022
Optimum Diagnostic Imaging Center, LLC d/b/a Optimum Imaging Center	Mammography	M01585	Mission, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties 25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit program	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	07/26/2022
Powe, Regina Y., DDS	X-Ray	R19853	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	07/26/2022
Espri Dental, PC	X-Ray	R37636	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/27/2022
George Liu, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R18664	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/27/2022
Ignite Inspection Group	Radioactive Material	L07010	Humble, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	07/27/2022
Lockwood Dental Group	X-Ray	R45697	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/27/2022
North Texas Family Care	X-Ray	R42114	North Richland Hills, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/27/2022
RBJ Holdings, LLC	X-Ray	R45673	Richmond, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/27/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
RMSO 2015, PLLC	X-Ray	R40413	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/27/2022
Robert E. Lee III, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R10070	Victoria, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	07/27/2022
SCI Engineering Inc.	Radioactive Material	L06961	Selma, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 9 - Designated storage and/or use of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 11- Radiation Safety Officer duties 25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 7 - Possession of radioactive material that exceeded the maximum activity authorized by the license 25 TAC §289.202 - Security of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.202 - Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas 25 TAC §289.202 - Dose limits for individual members of the public 25 TAC §289.201 - Labeling of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.201 - Radiation Protection Program License Condition 14 - Visual inspection and maintenance program	Administrative Penalty \$6,37.00	07/27/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Bruce G. Slatton, DDS, PC	X-Ray	R22512	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	08/01/2022
College Station Modern Dentistry, PC d/b/a College Station Modern Dentistry	X-Ray	R39559	Irvine, California	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/01/2022
Corbitt, Elizabeth Renee, DDS	X-Ray	R20489	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	08/01/2022
David V. Baugher, DC, PLLC	X-Ray	R32862	Denton, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/01/2022
Hickory Center Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R38511	Frisco, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	08/01/2022
ICGH - Imaging Centers of Greater Houston, LLC	X-Ray	R43552	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	08/01/2022
Luz A. Candelaria, DO, PA	X-Ray	R23079	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/01/2022
Goodsmiles Dental, PLLC.	X-Ray	R33868	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/01/2022
Nield, Donald G., DMD	X-Ray	R07821	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/01/2022
Southeast Texas Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery & Dental Implant	X-Ray	R05712	Beaumont, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	08/01/2022
Trinity Clinic d/b/a Christus Trinity Clinic	X-Ray	R42867	Longview, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	08/01/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Alpha Testing LLC	Radioactive Material	L03411	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 9 – Designated storage and/or use of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.202 – Physical controls	Administrative Penalty \$5,750.00	08/08/2022
Fannin County Hospital Authority d/b/a TMC Bonham Hospital	Mammography	M01286	Bonham, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$7,500.00	08/08/2022
MXR Imaging Inc.	X-Ray	R06725	Manasquan, New Jersey	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance exposure testing	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	08/08/2022
Ponder Veterinary Hospital Inc.	X-Ray	R12274	Ponder, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 and §289.231 – Failure to complete and return the Veterinary Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Conditions	08/08/2022
Remon Fino MD PA	X-Ray	R30254	Bryan, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Radiation Protocol Committee (RPC) for fluoroscopically- guided interventional (FGI) procedures	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	08/08/2022
Smile Kings Dental & Orthodontics PLLC	X-Ray	R36811	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/08/2022
Vidya Suri DDS PA	X-Ray	R36009	Garland, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/08/2022
Benco Dental Supply Co.	X-Ray	R40062	Pittston, Pennsylvania	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	08/10/2022
Benco Dental Supply Co.	X-Ray	R40062	Pittston, Pennsylvania	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	08/10/2022
Benco Dental Supply Co.	X-Ray	R39468	Pittston, Pennsylvania	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	08/10/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
				25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material		
Reed Engineering Group LTD	Radioactive Material	L04343	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 9 – Designated storage and/or use of radioactive material	Administrative Penalty \$2,250.00	08/10/2022
Apple Dentists PLLC	X-Ray	R48849	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/11/2022
C C Trejo DDS PA	X-Ray	R22001	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/11/2022
Dynaenergetics US, Inc.	X-Ray	R40966	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	08/11/2022
				25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation		
Flanagan, Cynthia T., DDS	X-Ray	R20708	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	08/11/2022
Lake Pointe				25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit program	Administrative	
Operating Company, LLC	Mammography	M01274	Rowlett, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Clinical image quality 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Penalty \$3,000.00	08/11/2022
Sage Dental- Pearland PLLC	X-Ray	R35761	Carrollton, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/11/2022
Endodontic & Periodontic Specialists PLLC	X-Ray	R36180	Richardson, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/16/2022
Fredericksburg Square Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R40762	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 - Delinquent fees	Conditions	08/16/2022
Great Expressions Dental Center of Texas PLLC	X-Ray	R41108	Southfield, Michigan	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/16/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Starr, Kent T., DDS	X-Ray	R05486	Waco, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/16/2022
Mario A Sanchez, DO, PA d/b/a The Neighborhood Doctor	X-Ray	R18287	La Feria, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Operator credentialing	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	08/16/2022
Ultimate Biomedical Solutions, LLC	X-Ray	R36960	Magnolia, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	08/16/2022
Veritas Longevity and Beauty Institutes, LLC	Laser	Z05106	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	08/16/2022
Bellaire Outpatient Surgery Center LLP d/b/a Baylor Surgicare at Oakmont	X-Ray	R22855	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Radiation Protocol Committee (RPC) for fluoroscopically- guided interventional (FGI) procedures	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/22/2022
Genesiscare USA Landmark, LLC	Mammography	M01695	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Quality assurance program 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	08/22/2022
Sanova Dermatology Management, Inc.	Laser	Z06349	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/22/2022
Smith and Smith Dental PLLC	X-Ray	R15042	Mission, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/22/2022
Zeb F. Poindexter DDS Inc.	X-Ray	R10243	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	08/22/2022
Blue Ridge X- Ray Company, Inc.	X-Ray	R33216	Arden, North Carolina	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	09/06/2022
DT Dental PLLC	X-Ray	R47105	Midlothian, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/06/2022
Endodontic Specialist of Firewheel PLLC, The	X-Ray	R35302	Garland, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/06/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
				25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered		
Jordan Sherman Endodontics LLC	X-Ray	N/A	Arvada, Colorado	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Conditions	09/06/2022
Midlothian Family Medicine Clinic PA	X-Ray	R28782	Midlothian, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure	Administrative Penalty \$2,500.00	09/06/2022
MIG Dentistry PLLC	X-Ray	R40876	Carrollton, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/06/2022
Network Providers Associates, PC	X-Ray	R23580	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 - Delinquent fees	Conditions	09/06/2022
PetVet Management Prestonwood, LLC	X-Ray	R43583	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	09/06/2022
R A McLendon DDS PLLC	X-Ray	R12626	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/06/2022
Southwest Surgery and Wound Care Physicians PA	Laser	N/A	Lewisville, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	09/06/2022
Bill So DDS PA d/b/a Westway Park Dental	X-Ray	R31036	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/07/2022
Cook Childrens Physician Network	X-Ray	R24184	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Beam limitation	Conditions	09/07/2022
Dr. Marylou Pfaffenberger DDS PA	X-Ray	R32982	Carrollton, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/07/2022
Innovative Neuro Spine, Inc.	X-Ray	R29401	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/07/2022
Jester Dental PC	X-Ray	R48710	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$370.00	09/07/2022
Metroplex Oral and Facial Surgery GP	X-Ray	R28850	Mesquite, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/07/2022
Modern Dental Professionals Dallas/Fort Worth PC d/b/a Modern Dental	X-Ray	R13253	Red Oak, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/07/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
U.S. Dermatology Partners of Plano	Laser	N/A	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	09/07/2022
Andrew An Bao DMD PA d/b/a Kirkwood Dental Care	X-Ray	R25964	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/12/2022
Colonial Pipeline Company	Radioactive Material	G02465	Pasadena, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Conditions	09/12/2022
Genoray America Inc.	X-Ray	R37003	Orange, California	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/12/2022
Genoray America Inc.	X-Ray	R37003	Orange, California	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/12/2022
Raba-Kistner Consultants, Inc. d/b/a Raba-Kistner- Brytest Consultants, Inc.	Radioactive Material	L01571	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.202 – Telephone report to the Department 25 TAC §289.202 – Physical controls	Administrative Penalty \$4,750.00	09/12/2022
Advanced Chiropractic North	X-Ray	R22475	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas 25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational exposure monitoring	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/15/2022
Atlas Technical Consultants LLC	Radioactive Material	L06407	Lubbock, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 9B – Designated storage and/or use of radioactive material	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	09/15/2022
Compliance and Screening Services LLC	X-Ray	R48253	Longview, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure 25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$9,000.00	09/15/2022
Harris Parkway Dental Care PLLC	X-Ray	R47651	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/15/2022
Trinity Physics Consulting, LLC	X-Ray	R27290	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Quality assurance	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/15/2022
Contemporary Endodontics PLLC	X-Ray	R34905	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	09/19/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Dickerson Pain	X-Ray	N/A	Odessa, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	09/19/2022
Keller Family Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R36904	Keller, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Exposure to radiation for non-healing arts purposes	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	09/19/2022
LSPH PLLC d/b/a Leo Dentistry	X-Ray	R36345	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/19/2022
North DFW Urology LLP	X-Ray	R26561	Grapevine, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	09/19/2022
Richardson Implant and Advanced Dentistry PLLC	X-Ray	R35093	Richardson, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/19/2022
United Veterinary Care PLLC d/b/a Shadow Creek Veterinary Clinic	Laser	Z06501	Palm Beach Gardens, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	09/19/2022
VGC Corporation LLC d/b/a Limitless Medspa	Laser	Z06336	Spring, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$690.00	09/19/2022
Carestream Health Inc.	X-Ray	R31921	Rochester, New York	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Conditions	09/26/2022
Dr. Pablo Tagle III Chiropractic Wellness & Spa Center, PC	X-Ray	R31786	McAllen, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	09/26/2022
Marc K. Spector, DDS	X-Ray	R07733	Sugar Land, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Conditions	09/26/2022
Christus Spohn Health System Corporation d/b/a Christus Spohn Hospital Corpus Christi	X-Ray	R02183	Corpus Christi, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer duties	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/03/2022
Haghshenas Roshanak, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R33927	Katy, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	10/03/2022
Hope Upper Cervical Spine Center, PLLC	X-Ray	R41602	Southlake, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/03/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Imaging & Medical Diagnostic Specialist, PA d/b/a Central Imaging of Arlington	X-Ray	R21837	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/03/2022
Metal Analysis Group	Radioactive Material	N/A	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Unlicensed 25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	10/03/2022
Network Provider Associates, PC	X-Ray	R30824	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	10/03/2022
Rise Family Chiropractic LLC	Laser	Z06598	Farmers Branch, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$230.00	10/03/2022
Ultimate Biomedical Solutions, LLC	X-Ray	R36960	Magnolia, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	10/03/2022
Michael Taba MD PA	X-Ray	R37099	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/03/2022
Rockwall-Heath Endodontics PA d/b/a East Texas Endodontics	X-Ray	R34080	Rockwall, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/03/2022
Rockwall-Heath Endodontics PA d/b/a East Texas Endodontics	X-Ray	R34080	Rockwall, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/03/2022
Shebah Dental, PLLC	X-Ray	R43831	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	10/03/2022
Sunshine Family Dentistry, PLLC	X-Ray	R36059	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	10/03/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
				25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline		
				25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation		
Apple Dentists PLLC	X-Ray	R21358	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Inventory	Administrative Penalty \$4,625.00	10/04/2022
				25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system		
				25 TAC §289.232 – Radiation Safety Officer duties		
PSG Mid-Cities Medical Center LLC d/b/a Saint Camillus Medical Center	X-Ray	R41239	Hurst, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	10/04/2022
Southmed Imaging LLC	X-Ray	N/A	Jennings, Louisiana	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV) 25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$16,000.00	10/04/2022
Valley View Dental	X-Ray	R14560	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	10/04/2022
Winifred Oge Dike DDS PA d/b/a Ashley Dental	X-Ray	R30321	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	10/04/2022
John M. Purdy, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R06273	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	10/06/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Apple Dental Dairy Ashford PC	X-Ray	R48757	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/10/2022
Brian Miller DDS PLLC	X-Ray	R40428	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/10/2022
Donald G. Norris, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R17925	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/10/2022
Heriberto Hernandez, DDS, PLLC	X-Ray	R34460	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/10/2022
MISTRAS Group, Inc.	Radioactive Material	L06369	La Porte, Texas	25 TAC §289.255(u)(12)(B) and License Condition 14 - Unauthorized retrieval of disconnected sources	Conditions	10/10/2022
Stanley Ngo, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R29138	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	10/10/2022
Taraba, Keith, DVM	X-Ray	R49130	College Station, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 – Unregistered	Conditions	10/10/2022
TH Healthcare LTD d/b/a Nacogdoches Medical Center	Mammography	M00163	Nacogdoches, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	10/10/2022
Tung Huynh, DDS, PLLC	X-Ray	R37642	Cypress, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/10/2022
Dr. Marry L. Hong, DDS, PC d/b/a Family Tree Dental Care	X-Ray	R34887	Farmers Branch, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/12/2022
Malcolm D. Bailey, Jr., DC, PC d/b/a Malcolm D. Bailey, Jr., DC	X-Ray	R21395	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/12/2022
Marshall H. Wright, DDS, PA d/b/a Wright Family Dentistry	X-Ray	R28796	Weatherford, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/12/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
McCamey County Hospital District d/b/a McCamey Hospital	X-Ray	R01270	McCamey, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Radiation Protocol Committee (RPC) for computed tomography systems	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/12/2022
Southwest Litho II LLC	X-Ray	R44382	Naples, Florida	25 TAC §289.227 – Fluoroscopic entrance exposure measurements	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/12/2022
Enamel Dentistry South Lamar PLLC	X-Ray	R41163	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/14/2022
Mintrex LLC	X-Ray	R49143	Wylie, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$290.00	10/14/2022
Clearview Dental PLLC d/b/a Clearview Dental	X-Ray	R42507	Round Rock, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/17/2022
IRISNDT, Inc.	Radioactive Material	L06435	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Risk-Significant Radioactive Material (RSRM)	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/17/2022
Jay L. Thomas, DDS, PLLC	X-Ray	R36703	Granbury, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Tube stability	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/17/2022
Stokes, Shannon L., DDS	X-Ray	R24311	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	10/17/2022
Tomblyn PC d/b/a Westlake Family Orthodontics	X-Ray	R42273	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/17/2022
Cecilia Carpio PLLC d/b/a Kids and Teens Dental Place	X-Ray	R35593	Pearland, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/18/2022
AA Academy Foot & Ankle Specialist PA	X-Ray	R27713	Southlake, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Holding of X-ray tube housing assembly supports	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	10/24/2022
Heetland Orthodontics PLLC	X-Ray	R36495	Wichita Falls, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/24/2022
Hoyt Dental Fort Worth PC	X-Ray	R37291	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/24/2022
James Segulyev, DDS, PLLC	X-Ray	R48925	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$370.00	10/24/2022
Xoran Technologies LLC	X-Ray	R40063	Ann Arbor, Michigan	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/24/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Xoran Technologies LLC	X-Ray	R40063	Ann Arbor, Michigan	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/24/2022
Pediatric Urgent Care of Texas, PLLC	X-Ray	R45768	Pearland, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure 25 TAC §289.227 – Technique chart	Administrative Penalty \$1,875.00	10/25/2022
Radiation Oncology of the South Plains, PA d/b/a Wellness Lubbock	Mammography	M00749	Lubbock, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Written report of mammography examination results 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Conditions	10/25/2022
Alamo Pain Center, PA	X-Ray	R32694	Live Oak, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Allen, David L., DDS	X-Ray	R16137	Hallsville, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Bell County Veterinary Hospital, PC	X-Ray	R12654	Belton, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Burkes, Melanie J., DDS	Laser	Z04572	Dayton, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Laser Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
David M. Bertino, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R07928	Whitesboro, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Dr. Peter Timm #1, PLLC, , No.	X-Ray	R43514	Katy, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Fourth Ward Clinic	X-Ray	R25688	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Great Southern Electronics, Inc.	X-Ray	R23865	Boerne, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Hoopes, Scott A., DDS	X-Ray	R05091	Victoria, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Imagdent Abilene	X-Ray	R36281	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Image Scan, Inc.	X-Ray	R45396	Porter, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Klein, Franz, DC	X-Ray	R40111	Seabrook, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Peloza Surgical Services, PLLC	X-Ray	R41246	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Permian Premier Health Services, Inc.	Radioactive Material	L06746	Odessa, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 13 – Radiation Safety Officer duties 25 TAC §289.256 – Tests for linearity or accuracy 25 TAC §289.202 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas 25 TAC §289.256 – Physical inventory 25 TAC §289.256 – Physical inventory 25 TAC §289.201 – Sealed source leak tests 25 TAC §289.202 – Occupational dose monitoring 25 TAC §289.202 – Deceptive exposure of an individual monitoring device	Administrative Penalty \$5,125.00	10/26/2022
Preston Dental	X-Ray	R23265	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Prime OCC, PLLC	X-Ray	R43883	Stafford, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Schulz USA	X-Ray	R31143	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Sherwood Dental Center, PC	X-Ray	R16418	Amarillo, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
THP Coppell MC, LLC	X-Ray	R43082	Coppell, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
TVO Stella Corporation	X-Ray	R36352	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Valley Smiles PA	X-Ray	R35519	Pharr, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	10/26/2022
Barry G. Willens, MD, PA	X-Ray	R16728	New Caney, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/31/2022
DPN Dental Richardson PLLC d/b/a Dental Care Today	X-Ray	R39433	Richardson, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	10/31/2022
ALS Industrial USA, LLC	X-Ray	R39061	La Porte, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/01/2022
Anderson, Louis, DDS	X-Ray	R16155	Katy, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/01/2022
Antoine Clinic, PA	X-Ray	R45407	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/01/2022
Bryan F. Boshart, DDS, MS, PC	X-Ray	R18938	Richmond, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/01/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Burdine, John T., DDS	X-Ray	R27985	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/01/2022
Computer Career Center	X-Ray	R33267	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/01/2022
Jeffrey N. Bowman, DPM, PC	X-Ray	R09681	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/01/2022
Legend Energy Services LLC	Radioactive Material	G02483	Kilgore, Texas	25 TAC §289.204 – Delinquent fees	Revocation	11/01/2022
National Dental Services	X-Ray	R36686	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/01/2022
Skelton, Jack, DDS	X-Ray	R33023	Kemah, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/01/2022
Terry Lee, DDS, PLLC	X-Ray	R36903	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/01/2022
21st Century Pain Management PLLC	X-Ray	R47414	Pearland, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Conditions	11/02/2022
Carlos Freymann III DDS PA	X-Ray	R25774	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/02/2022
Fiat Urgent Care, LLC	X-Ray	R44156	Spring, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	11/02/2022
IBN Sina Foundation Inc.	X-Ray	R45176	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Modification of components or installation of components	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/02/2022
RSR Technologies Inc.	X-Ray	R48681	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	11/02/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
US Occmed Holdings LLC d/b/a Nova Medical Centers	X-Ray	R41276	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Entrance Exposure 25 TAC §289.227 – Tube housing assembly instability and correction or repair of X-ray systems 25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer duties	Administrative Penalty \$6,125.00	11/02/2022
James C. Morrison, Jr., DMD, PA	X-Ray	R35741	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/07/2022
Sports Physicians Orthopedics and Rehabilitation of Texas, PLLC	X-Ray	R41768	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	11/07/2022
Delight Dental PLLC.	X-Ray	R36719	Sugar Land, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/14/2022
Methodist CDI d/b/a Rayus Radiology	Mammography	M01406	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography medical outcomes audit program 25 TAC §289.230 – Clinical image quality 25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$2,625.00	11/14/2022
Ocampo DDS PLLC d/b/a Vista Dental	X-Ray	R37059	Edinburg, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/14/2022
Piney Point OMFS PA	X-Ray	R07216	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	11/14/2022
Radcom Associates LLC	X-Ray	R24304	Garland, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Quality assurance practices of mammography equipment	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/14/2022
Schroeder, Jesse N., DDS, MS	X-Ray	R22190	Colleyville, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/14/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Vincent A. Morales, DDS, PLLC	X-Ray	R36873	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/14/2022
Modern Dental Professionals- Houston, PC d/b/a Castle Dental & Monarch Dental Associates	X-Ray	R09023	Pasadena, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.232 – Radiation Safety Officer duties	Administrative Penalty \$1,625.00	11/15/2022
South Texas Blood & Tissue Center	Radioactive Material	L04381	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 – Risk-Significant Radioactive Material (RSRM)	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/15/2022
Baylor Medical Center at Irving d/b/a Baylor Scott & White Womens Imaging Center Irving	Mammography	M00225	Irving, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Mammography equipment survey 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$3,250.00	11/21/2022
Brian Westfall, DDS, PA	X-Ray	R37725	Weatherford, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/21/2022
Cornerstone Cosmetic and Family Dentistry PA d/b/a Palmview Pediatric Dentistry	X-Ray	R30440	Edinburg, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/21/2022
Cowboy Dental Services	X-Ray	R30797	Burleson, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/21/2022
Guzman Pediatric Dentistry PA d/b/a Little Heroes Pediatric Dentistry	X-Ray	R32539	Mission, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/21/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
JRG Medical Equipment LP d/b/a Medical Associates of Brownsville	Radioactive Material	L05831	Brownville, Texas	25 TAC §289.252 and License Condition 18 – Radiation Safety Officer duties 25 TAC §289.256 – Tests for linearity 25 TAC §289.252 – Storage of radioactive material after last principal use License Condition 17 – Failure to dispose of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.202 – Radiation Protection Program 25 TAC §289.201 – Sealed source leak tests	Administrative Penalty \$9,750.00	11/21/2022
Modern Dental Professionals- Houston, PC d/b/a Castle Dental & Monarch Dental Associates	X-Ray	R09023	Pasadena, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/21/2022
Richard Kenneth Test, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R32617	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/21/2022
Stonebriar Veterinary Centre PC	Laser	Z06303	Frisco, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/21/2022
Vista PEM Providers, LLC d/b/a Sandra O'Neal Institute	Mammography	M01577	Plano, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	11/21/2022
Modern Dental Professionals- Houston, PC d/b/a Castle Dental & Monarch Dental Associates	X-Ray	R09023	Pasadena, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	11/22/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Baybrook Mall Dental PC	X-Ray	R38199	Friendswood, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/29/2022
Brazos Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery PLLC	X-Ray	R40311	Katy, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/29/2022
Gittiban PA d/b/a Premier Health Center	X-Ray	R31865	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/29/2022
Harris, Gary W., DDS	X-Ray	R14298	Cisco, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/29/2022
NEC Brownsville Emergency Center LP	X-Ray	R40911	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/29/2022
Oliveira, Hector, DDS	X-Ray	R04058	Corpus Christi, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/29/2022
Tom M. Heap, DDS, Inc.	X-Ray	R13324	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to update or terminate Certificate of Dental X-ray Registration	Revocation	11/29/2022
Fort Worth Urgent Care Management LP	X-Ray	R47853	Fort Worth, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – Occupational exposure monitoring	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	11/30/2022
Lake Granbury Chiropractic Center PC	X-Ray	R17016	Granbury, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	11/30/2022
Strata Skin Sciences Inc.	Laser	Z06657	Carlsbad, California	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	11/30/2022
Albatross 46 PLLC d/b/a Midway Dental Solutions	X-Ray	R48191	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	11/30/2022
Chapel Hill Veterinary Clinic PLLC	X-Ray	R39177	Tyler, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 and §289.231 – Failure to complete and return the Veterinary Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	11/30/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Hildebrand Family Dental Care PA	X-Ray	R31505	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	11/30/2022
Karn Kritsanachaiwan -ich d/b/a Western Dental	X-Ray	R22063	Austin, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	11/30/2022
Made Ya Smile Eldridge Lakes PLLC	X-Ray	R40341	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline 25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	11/30/2022
Physical Medicine & Rehab	X-Ray	R41460	Porter, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 - Failure to comply with a Department Order	Revocation	12/02/2022
ACTEON North America	X-Ray	N/A	Mt. Laurel Township, New Jersey	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	12/06/2022
Campbell Village Veterinary Clinic	Laser	Z06365	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered 25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	12/06/2022
Corsicana Pediatric Dentistry PA	X-Ray	R41631	Corsicana, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	12/06/2022
DDS Associates LLP	Laser	N/A	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.301 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	12/06/2022
Desert Imaging Services, LP	Mammography	M01505	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	12/06/2022
EZ Smiles Dental PC	X-Ray	N/A	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	12/06/2022
Gilmer Dental PLLC	X-Ray	R47055	Arlington, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	12/06/2022
Hendrick Medical Center	X-Ray	R00295	Abilene, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Beam limitation	Conditions	12/06/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
IMS Medical LLC	X-Ray	N/A	Scottsdale, Arizona	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	12/06/2022
Sleep & Family Medicine LLP	X-Ray	R44254	Victoria, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	12/06/2022
West Texas Spine Institute PLLC	X-Ray	R49139	Odessa, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	12/06/2022
Beyond Engineering and Testing LLC	Radioactive Material	L06924	Round Rock, Texas	25 TAC §289.202 – Security of radioactive material 25 TAC §289.202 – Telephone report to the Department	Administrative Penalty \$2,250.00	12/07/2022
Desert Imaging Services, LP	Mammography	M01507	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.230 – Digital Mammography quality control tests 25 TAC §289.230 – Lead interpreting physician duties	Administrative Penalty \$2,000.00	12/07/2022
Mytec LLC	X-Ray	R34516	New Orleans, Louisiana	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	12/07/2022
Mytec LLC	X-Ray	R34516	New Orleans, Louisiana	25 TAC §289.226 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	12/07/2022
20/20 X-ray and Imaging, LLC	X-Ray	R42115	Highland Village, Texas	25 TAC §289.231 – Surveys of radiation levels in unrestricted areas 25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Conditions	12/12/2022
Dental Management Strategies LLC	X-Ray	R25309	Flower Mound, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$5,000.00	12/12/2022
Jose Luis Diaz MD PA	X-Ray	R29702	El Paso, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	12/12/2022
National Veterinary Associates, Inc.	X-Ray	R49375	Bellaire, Texas	25 TAC §289.233 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	12/12/2022
Texas State University d/b/a State University Athletics Department	X-Ray	R48380	San Marcos, Texas	25 TAC §289.226 – Unregistered	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	12/12/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Brewster, Keith W., DDS	X-Ray	R14336	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Failure to complete and return the Dental Remote Inspection Form by the deadline and failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	12/19/2022
Clean Harbors San Leon Inc.	X-Ray	R20795	San Leon, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	12/19/2022
Fall Creek Family Dental PLLC	X-Ray	R37661	Humble, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	12/19/2022
Honglan Tran, DMD, PA d/b/a Southmore Dental	X-Ray	R32799	Pasadena, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	12/19/2022
McAllen Comprehensive Upper Extremity Center	X-Ray	R41978	McAllen, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system 25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$8,000.00	12/19/2022
Pain Relief Rehab LLC	X-Ray	R41479	Lewisville, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Equipment Performance Evaluation 25 TAC §289.227 – Visual contact with the patient from the control panel 25 TAC §289.226 – Radiation Safety Officer duties	Administrative Penalty \$2,625.00	12/19/2022
Persistent Healthcare PA d/b/a North Texas Chiropractic	X-Ray	R37990	Flower Mound, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	12/19/2022
Regional Orthopaedics and Sports Medicine Center	X-Ray	R20928	Waxahachie, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV)	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	12/19/2022

Name	Level of Licensure	License Number	City of Residence	Nature of Violation	Disciplinary Action	Date of Action
Advanced Medical Team PA d/b/a Champions Clinic	X-Ray	R16347	Wichita Falls, Texas	25 TAC §289.227 – Quality assurance/quality control (QA/QC) protocols for image processing of the digital imaging acquisition system	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	12/20/2022
JD Metals LLC	X-Ray	R37543	Houston, Texas	25 TAC §289.205 – Failure to adequately respond to a Notice of Violation (NOV	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	12/20/2022
Robert S. Warwick, DDS, PC	X-Ray	R20529	League City, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,250.00	12/20/2022
Smiles by German Design LLC	X-Ray	R37862	Whitesboro, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$4,000.00	12/20/2022
Kachepa Group Dental PLLC	X-Ray	R42135	Dallas, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	12/22/2022
Silver Oaks Dentistry PLLC	X-Ray	R33119	San Antonio, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	12/22/2022
TruCare Dental PA	X-Ray	R34732	Garland, Texas	25 TAC §289.232 – Equipment Performance Evaluation	Administrative Penalty \$1,000.00	12/22/2022

EMERGENCY ORDERS ISSUED:

Name	Type of	License #	Address	Action	Date of
	Order				Issuance
Medical Associates of Brownsville PA	Emergency Order	M01159	425 East Los Ebanos Boulevard, Suite 100A, Brownsville, Texas	Cease and desist from performing mammography services; all mammography units	01/11/2019; Rescinded 02/24/2022
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	detained	

IMPOUND ORDERS ISSUED:

Name	Type of Order	License #	Address	Action	Date of Issuance
Gary J. Kaiserman, DPM	Impound Order	Expired registration (R11360)	2431 West Kiest Boulevard, Dallas	Impound Special Purpose Radiographic Unit	11/07/2016
Mary Gail Miesch, MD, FACOG	Impound Order	Unregistered	845 South Collegiate, Paris	Impound Bone Density Unit	01/18/2019
Park Hollow Orthodontics, PLLC	Impound Order	R42572	7859 Walnut Hill, Suite 345, Dallas	Impound Pan/Ceph Unit	08/26/2019
Wilcox, Glenn J., DPM	Impound Order	R05025	3300 Douglas Avenue, Dallas	Impound Special Purpose Radiographic Unit	11/04/2019
Lee, Carl E., DDS	Impound Order	R08964	2000 Crawford Street, Suite 1522, Dallas	Impound Dental/Intraoral Radiographic Unit	12/10/2019
Fort Worth Hope Center	Impound Order	Revoked Registration (R36472)	3625 East Loop 820 South Fort Worth	Impound Dental/Intraoral Radiographic Unit	09/23/2020; Rescinded 05/13/2022
Paul Resignato, DPM d/b/a Adult & Childrens Foot Care	Impound Order	R30059	1722 North Zaragosa Road, Suite C El Paso, Texas	Impound Special Purpose Radiographic Unit	10/08/2020
Mission Dental, PA	Impound Order	Revoked Registration (R32126)	7404 Airline Drive, Suite C Houston, Texas	Impound Dental/Intraoral Radiographic Unit	11/03/2020
Wynnewood Dental Care, Inc.	Impound Order	R16446	4650 South Hampton Road, Suite 103, Dallas, Texas	Impound Dental/Intraoral Radiographic Units	03/08/2021
Houston Grinding & Manufacturing Co. d/b/a HGM International	Impound Order	Revoked Registration (R38711)	3544 West 12th Street Houston, Texas	Impound Special Purpose Radiographic Unit	08/18/2021; Rescinded 03/22/2022
Jack Skelton, DDS	Impound Order	R33023	409 8 th Street Kemah, Texas	Impound Dental Intraoral Radiographic Unit	09/30/2021
Taraba Equine Sports Medicine LLC	Impound Order	Revoked Registration (R36386)	209 Bernburg Court College Station, Texas	Impound Mobile X-ray Unit	12/02/2021; Rescinded 07/14/2022
T John Parsi DDS PC	Impound Order	Revoked Registration (R24850)	9150 Huebner Road, Suite 265 San Antonio, Texas	Impound Dental Intraoral and Handheld Radiographic Units	02/17/2022; Rescinded 05/13/2022
Bee Cave Chiropractic, PA d/b/a Bee Cave Chiropractic	Impound Order	R32436	11805 FM 2244, Suite 500 Bee Cave, Texas	Impound General Purpose Radiographic Unit	02/18/2022

Name	Type of Order	License #	Address	Action	Date of Issuance
RSR Technologies Inc.	Impound Order	Revoked Registration (R31235)	2777 Stemmons Freeway, Suite 1800 Dallas, Texas	Impound General Purpose and Portable Radiographic Units	03/01/2022; Rescinded 06/20/2022
EZ Smiles Dental PC	Impound Order	Revoked Registration (R42903)	1115 East Arkansas Lane, Suite A, Arlington, Texas	Impound Dental Intraoral Radiographic Units	03/07/2022
Texas Gamma Ray, LLC DBA TGR Industrial Services	Impound Order	L05561 (Site 005)	8777 Tallyho Road, Building 1 Houston, Texas	Impound industrial radiography devices	06/13/2022
Texas Gamma Ray, LLC DBA TGR Industrial Services	Impound Order	L05561 (Site 006)	7080 Mayard Road Houston, Texas	Impound industrial radiography device	06/13/2022